General Description
The MAX3372E–MAX3379E and MAX3390E–MAX3393E
±15kV ESD-protected level translators provide the level
shifting necessary to allow data transfer in a multivoltage
system. Externally applied voltages, VCC and VL, set the
logic levels on either side of the device. A low-voltage
logic signal present on the VL side of the device appears
as a high-voltage logic signal on the VCC side of the

*Higher data rates are possible (see the Timing Characteristics
table).
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX3372EEBL+T -40°C to +85°C
9 UCSP
(1.5mm x 1.5mm)
B9-2
MAX3372EETA+T -40°C to +85°C
8 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T833-2
MAX3373EEKA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 K8S-3
MAX3373EEBL+T -40°C to +85°C
9 UCSP
(1.5mm x 1.5mm)
B9-2
MAX3373EETA+T -40°C to +85°C
8 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T833-2
MAX3374EEKA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 K8S-3
MAX3374EEBL+T -40°C to +85°C
9 UCSP
(1.5mm x 1.5mm)
B9-2
MAX3374EETA+T -40°C to +85°C
8 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T833-2
MAX3375EEKA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 K8S-3
MAX3375EEBL+T -40°C to +85°C
9 UCSP
(1.5mm x 1.5mm)
B9-2
MAX3375EETA+T -40°C to +85°C
8 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T833-2
MAX3376EEKA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 K8S-3
MAX3376EEBL+T -40°C to +85°C
9 UCSP
(1.5mm x 1.5mm)
B9-2
MAX3376EETA+T -40°C to +85°C
8 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T833-2
MAX3377EEUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3377EEBC+T -40°C to +85°C
9 UCSP
(1.5mm x 1.5mm)
B12-1
MAX3377EETD+T -40°C to +85°C
14 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T1433-2
MAX3378EEUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3378EEBC+T -40°C to +85°C
12 UCSP
(1.5mm x 2.0mm)
B12-1
MAX3378EETD+T -40°C to +85°C
14 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T1433-2
+Denotes a lead-free package.

Low-Voltage Level Translators in UCSP
______________________________________________________________________________________ 21
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX3379EEUD† -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3379EEBC+T† -40°C to +85°C
12 UCSP
(1.5mm x 2.0mm)
B12-1
MAX3379EETD+T† -40°C to +85°C
14 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T1433-2
MAX3390EEUD† -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3390EEBC+T† -40°C to +85°C
12 UCSP
(1.5mm x 2.0mm)
B12-1
MAX3390EETD+T -40°C to +85°C
14 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T1433-2
MAX3391EEUD† -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3391EEBC+T† -40°C to +85°C
12 UCSP
(1.5mm x 2.0mm)
B12-1
MAX3391EETD+T -40°C to +85°C
14 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T1433-2
MAX3392EEUD† -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3392EEBC+T† -40°C to +85°C
12 UCSP
(1.5mm x 2.0mm)
B12-1
MAX3392EETD+T -40°C to +85°C
14 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T1433-2
MAX3393EEUD† -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3393EEBC+T† -40°C to +85°C
12 UCSP
(1.5mm x 2.0mm)
B12-1
MAX3393EETD+T† -40°C to +85°C
14 TDFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
T1433-2
+Denotes a lead-free package.